PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIVELOOK, INC.	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY		
City:	REDWOOD SHORES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7933955
Application Number:	12970501
Application Number:	13762725
Application Number:	61943849
Application Number:	13071607
PCT Number:	US2007073209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)358-4235

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734709

Email: lehrlich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: LESLIE EHRLICH

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88325-917417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE EHRLICH
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Ehrlich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=LiveLook_ 2014-10-10-ExecutedConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

503031527 REEL: 034019 FRAME: 0863

PATENT

 $source=LiveLook_2014-10-10-Executed Confirmatory Assignment \#page 2.tif\\ source=LiveLook_2014-10-10-Executed Confirmatory Assignment \#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 034019 FRAME: 0864

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By virtue of an IP Transfer Agreement entered into on September 1, 2014 by and among, inter alia, LiveLOOK, Inc. ("LiveLOOK"), a Delaware corporation, with a former place of business at 100 Matawan Road, Suite 415, Matawan, NJ 07747, and Oracle International Corporation ("Assignee"), a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Oracle Corporation, with its place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065,

Certain steps were effected, which included the assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery by **LiveLOOK** to **Assignee**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, of **LiveLOOK's** entire right, title and interest in, to, and under all its inventions, patents and pending applications including the issued patents and provisional and nonprovisional patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for the avoidance of doubt and for good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby confirm the previous assignment and transfer by LiveLOOK to Assignee, and hereby do assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and provisional and nonprovisional patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, as well as any divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of any such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of these agreements.

PATENT REEL: 034019 FRAME: 0865 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized person, as of this was day of October, 2014.

A.	LiveLOOK, Inc.,
C -26 6	2.11 1 0 x 100 (2 x 24 2 11 (4)

By: Oracle Systems Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, its successor-in-interest

By: //

Name: Matthew Sarboraria Title: Vice President

B. Oracle International Corporation, a California Corporation

By: Michael Lellery

Name: Michael Gelblum Title: Vice President

66594431V.1

PATENT REEL: 034019 FRAME: 0866

Schedule A

Attorney Docket	Country	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date	Status
88325-917147(158200US)	US	11/456,613 /	7,933,955 /	Issued
		July 11, 2006	April 26, 2011	
88325-917148(158300US)	US	12/970,501 /		Pending
		December 16, 2010		
88325-917159 (158400US)	US	13/762,725 /		Pending
		February 8, 2013		_
88325-917206(158501US)	US	61/943,849 /		Pending
		February 24, 2014		_
88325-917208(158210US)	US	13/071,607 /		Expired
		March 25, 2011		_
88325-917209(158301US)	US	61/288,118		Expired
		December 18, 2009		
88325-917210(158302US)	US	61/289,499		Expired
		December 23, 2009		1
88325-917211(158401US)	US	61/597,266		Expired
	.]	February 10, 2012		-
88325-917207(158200PC)	PCT	PCT/US2007/073209		Expired
		July 11, 2007		_

PATENT REEL: 034019 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 10/23/2014